Maskinnr.:
Serviceveerksted:

Udstyr:

MD_BO06
MD_BO08
MD_B10
MD_B11
MD_B12
MD_B13
MD_B13
MD_CO02
MD_C04
MD_DO03
MD_DO03
MD_E04
MD_EO05
MD_E10
MD_E14
MD_F02
MD_F06
MD_F08
MD_G02
MD_GO03
MD_NO2
MD_N04
MD_NO8
MD_N10
MD_N12
MD_P02
MD_P14
MD_P18
MD_Q03
MD_QO03
MD_Q07
MD_Q07
MD_QO08
MD_Q10
MD_Q12
MD_Q13
MD_Q13
MD_Q16
MD_Q17
MD_Q18
MD_RO02
MD_RO3
MD_RO3
MD_RO3
MD_RO3
MD_R04
MD_R05

0010
0040
0040
0010
0030
0030
0070
0112
0048
0030
0070
0020
0010
0010
0010
0313
0050
0020
0235
0150
0390
0660
0470
0442
0030
0764
0080
0120
0014
0110
0405
0410
0011
0030
0050
0300
0305
0010
0030
0010
0000
0010
0100
0256
0270
0030
0010

Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

C7401565 LEXION 660
4422 Danish Agro Machinery Ribe - Danmark

Front attachment drive 80 kW, fixed speed
Cutterbar ram with 2-way system, M

HP feeder housing AUTO CONTOUR

Trailer hitch, automatic

Dust extraction for HP feeder housing

Guide roller, open

Top link, hydraulic for HP feeder housing

APS threshing system - grain/maize (10/18/18)
Threshing drum drive - 400-1,050 rpm

Centre risers for straw walker, fitted

Side risers for straw walker, fitted

Standard cleaning, incl. 3D

Airflow reduction for grass threshing, accessory pack
Returns volume measurement with CEBIS display
Upper and lower sieve, standard

Grain tank 11,000 litres

Grain tank unloading tube long, @ 330 mm

Grain tank unloading XL

Standard spreader — SPECIAL CUT, with CS
Swath former - standard spreader

Drive axle XL - 10-hole

Drive axle tyres 900/60 R32 176 A8, 10-hole
Steering drive axle, adjustable (8-hole)

Steering axle tyres 600/65 R28 x 275 IMP, 8-hole
Ground speed 30 km/h

Mercedes-Benz OM470 LA - 300 kw/408 hp (T4)
Fuel tank 800 litres

Tier 4/L

Radio with MP3 function

Refrigeration unit for storage box M/L
Preparation for terminal

S7 terminal

QUANTIMETER vyield measurement

Comfort seat, air-suspended

Work lighting LED - Plus

GPS PILOT ready

CLAAS navigation controller

Multifunction control lever

Inclination sensor

Locking system, standard

Without central lubrication system

Electric adjustment of straw chopper spreader plates
Straw chopper - static knife/friction concave plate ad;.

Steering valve, prop. XL, for GPS PILOT, LASER PILOT, AU

AUTO PILOT module
Rear view mirrors, electrically adjustable
Chain lubrication for grain tank unloading, automatic
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Serviceveerksted:

MD_S02
MD_S03
MD_S03
MD_S03
MD_S03
MD_S04
MD_S06
MD_S07
MD_T02
MD_Z02
MD_101

0010
0013
0051
0080
0145
0040
0010
0025
0140
1035
0020

Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

C7401565 LEXION 660
4422 Danish Agro Machinery Ribe - Danmark

Statutory equipment for right-hand side traffic
Rotating beacons, 3 units

Marker lights, rear

Additional equipment oversize

Registration plate lighting

Tool kit — Basic

Technical documents

Fire extinguisher SF,N,DK

Shipping method truck

Check group cutterbar VARIO 930 (Type 528)
Lenkachsen extern
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Maskinnr.:

Serviceveerksted:

Aggregater:
Materiale

FA-CODE10
00743182
05100821
07723320
07741301
22066811
00173141
01401275
05588130
05594283
18020011
17996660
05361791
22085112
05583447
07811033
18107011
17030090
18024750
06276052
18024700
07732072

Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH

KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

C7401565 LEXION 660

Betegnelse

SPEED CODE 30
HYDRAULIC MOTOR
ADJUSTING PUMP
HYDRAULIC PUMP
VERTEILERGETRIEBE MO
KABINE VM

MAIN DISTR.BOX
DRIVERS SEAT
MULTIFUNCT.LEVER
DRIVE LEVER
ADJUST.MOTOR
ACCUMULATOR BLOCK
DISPLAY UNIT-MTU
STEERING COLUMN
BRAKE PEDAL AS
ENGINE

MAIN DISTR.BOX
TRIEBACHSE MO
HYDRAULIC MOTOR
STEERING AXLE
HYDRAULIC MOTOR
HEATER

FA-MODUL-A015-0007 ENGINE SERIAL-NR (ECM)
FA-MODUL-A015-0009 WDA MODUL (ECM)
FA-MODUL-AQ032-0009 ATS/AGN ID (SCR)

22064883
22064977
05173880
05362100
00178952
00178945
23125391
23125376
00143332
00159950
18107451
18107465
00166515
00158945
18129131

CHAFF SPREADER_C77
STROHHACKSLER C74 SC STV
TRAILER COUPLING
MOUNTING KIT
MODULE CPL
SOFTWARE

MODULE KPL
SOFTWARE

MODULE

SOFTWARE

MODULE CPL
SOFTWARE

MODULE

SOFTWARE
SOFTWARE

FA-MODUL-A065-0007 ECU-ID (GPS)
FA-MODUL-A065-0008 FLEET-NR (GPS)
FA-MODUL-A065-0009 AUTOTURN-CODE (GPS)
FA-MODUL-A065-0010 GLONASS-CODE (GPS)
FA-MODUL-A065-0011 RTK-CODE (GPS)
FA-MODUL-A065-0012 L2-OMNISTAR-CODE (GPS)

23125297

SERIAL-NR (VBM)
SOFTWARE

4422 Danish Agro Machinery Ribe - Danmark

Aggregatnummer

67B1B27
80728242

S180917684
N181218132

00608
1007900220668110008769
710229
14860239000008180322
709159

265005-212102
35312279

3161722

00879

03239
2018ST-00001559
470.907-C-0391509
101194-6009

00428

N180929889

CL 85 00234
N174732019
B611-1806-0000016
A015_470907C0391509
A015_WDAS00310C4012625
A032_930770C0027732
00289

01203
RO841B4000012891569
67.0111.9116-0165
A009_ 712716
A009_2.4.5

A021_ 711744
A021_2.6.13
A025_710454
A025_1.27.0
A030_711082
A030_3.8.4
A037_Z09069
A037_1.8.0

A049_2.5.0

A0B5_

A0B5_

A0B5_

A0B5_

A0B5_

A0B5_

A069 7101884
A069_4.6.5

Side 3/4



Maskinnr.:

Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

C7401565 LEXION 660

Serviceveerksted:
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05652374 MODULE A075_711713
00169082 SOFTWARE A075_3.4.0
05583741 MODULE A104_710005
05592953 SOFTWARE A104_2.0.11
00143332 MODULE Al177_710448
00159950 SOFTWARE Al177_1.27.0
18106681 L_MODULE CPL A181_7049053
18115320 SOFTWARE Al181 2.2.4
FA-MODUL-A065-0016 TURN-IN-CODE (GPI) A06S_
FA-MODUL-A190-0017 TC BASIC A06S_
FA-MODUL-A190-0018 TC GEO A06S_
FA-MODUL-A190-0019 HEADLAND AUTOMATION
FA-MODUL-A190-0020 SECTION CONTROL A06S_
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