

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: C7401565 LEXION 660
Serviceværksted: 4422 Danish Agro Machinery Ribe - Danmark

Udstyr:

MD_B06	0010	Front attachment drive 80 kW, fixed speed
MD_B08	0040	Cutterbar ram with 2-way system, M
MD_B10	0040	HP feeder housing AUTO CONTOUR
MD_B11	0010	Trailer hitch, automatic
MD_B12	0030	Dust extraction for HP feeder housing
MD_B13	0030	Guide roller, open
MD_B13	0070	Top link, hydraulic for HP feeder housing
MD_C02	0112	APS threshing system - grain/maize (10/18/18)
MD_C04	0048	Threshing drum drive - 400-1,050 rpm
MD_D03	0030	Centre risers for straw walker, fitted
MD_D03	0070	Side risers for straw walker, fitted
MD_E04	0020	Standard cleaning, incl. 3D
MD_E05	0010	Airflow reduction for grass threshing, accessory pack
MD_E10	0010	Returns volume measurement with CEBIS display
MD_E14	0010	Upper and lower sieve, standard
MD_F02	0313	Grain tank 11,000 litres
MD_F06	0050	Grain tank unloading tube long, Ø 330 mm
MD_F08	0020	Grain tank unloading XL
MD_G02	0235	Standard spreader – SPECIAL CUT, with CS
MD_G03	0150	Swath former - standard spreader
MD_N02	0390	Drive axle XL - 10-hole
MD_N04	0660	Drive axle tyres 900/60 R32 176 A8, 10-hole
MD_N08	0470	Steering drive axle, adjustable (8-hole)
MD_N10	0442	Steering axle tyres 600/65 R28 x 275 IMP, 8-hole
MD_N12	0030	Ground speed 30 km/h
MD_P02	0764	Mercedes-Benz OM470 LA - 300 kW/408 hp (T4)
MD_P14	0080	Fuel tank 800 litres
MD_P18	0120	Tier 4/L
MD_Q03	0014	Radio with MP3 function
MD_Q03	0110	Refrigeration unit for storage box M/L
MD_Q07	0405	Preparation for terminal
MD_Q07	0410	S7 terminal
MD_Q08	0011	QUANTIMETER yield measurement
MD_Q10	0030	Comfort seat, air-suspended
MD_Q12	0050	Work lighting LED - Plus
MD_Q13	0300	GPS PILOT ready
MD_Q13	0305	CLAAS navigation controller
MD_Q16	0010	Multifunction control lever
MD_Q17	0030	Inclination sensor
MD_Q18	0010	Locking system, standard
MD_R02	0000	Without central lubrication system
MD_R03	0010	Electric adjustment of straw chopper spreader plates
MD_R03	0100	Straw chopper - static knife/friction concave plate adj.
MD_R03	0256	Steering valve, prop. XL, for GPS PILOT, LASER PILOT, AU
MD_R03	0270	AUTO PILOT module
MD_R04	0030	Rear view mirrors, electrically adjustable
MD_R05	0010	Chain lubrication for grain tank unloading, automatic

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: C7401565 LEXION 660
Serviceværksted: 4422 Danish Agro Machinery Ribe - Danmark

MD_S02	0010	Statutory equipment for right-hand side traffic
MD_S03	0013	Rotating beacons, 3 units
MD_S03	0051	Marker lights, rear
MD_S03	0080	Additional equipment oversize
MD_S03	0145	Registration plate lighting
MD_S04	0040	Tool kit – Basic
MD_S06	0010	Technical documents
MD_S07	0025	Fire extinguisher SF,N,DK
MD_T02	0140	Shipping method truck
MD_Z02	1035	Check group cutterbar VARIO 930 (Type 528)
MD_101	0020	Lenkachsen extern

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: C7401565 LEXION 660
Serviceværksted: 4422 Danish Agro Machinery Ribe - Danmark

Aggregater:

<u>Materiale</u>	<u>Betegnelse</u>	<u>Aggregatnummer</u>
FA-CODE10	SPEED CODE 30	67B1B27
00743182	HYDRAULIC MOTOR	80728242
05100821	ADJUSTING PUMP	S180917684
07723320	HYDRAULIC PUMP	N181218132
07741301	VERTEILERGETRIEBE MO	00608
22066811	KABINE VM	1007900220668110008769
00173141	MAIN DISTR.BOX	Z10229
01401275	DRIVERS SEAT	14860239000008180322
05588130	MULTIFUNCT.LEVER	Z09159
05594283	DRIVE LEVER	265005-Z12102
18020011	ADJUST.MOTOR	35312279
17996660	ACCUMULATOR BLOCK	3161722
05361791	DISPLAY UNIT-MTU	00879
22085112	STEERING COLUMN	03239
05583447	BRAKE PEDAL AS	2018ST-00001559
07811033	ENGINE	470.907-C-0391509
18107011	MAIN DISTR.BOX	101194-6009
17030090	TRIEBACHSE MO	00428
18024750	HYDRAULIC MOTOR	N180929889
06276052	STEERING AXLE	CL 85 00234
18024700	HYDRAULIC MOTOR	N174732019
07732072	HEATER	B611-1806-0000016
FA-MODUL-A015-0007	ENGINE SERIAL-NR (ECM)	A015_470907C0391509
FA-MODUL-A015-0009	WDA MODUL (ECM)	A015_WDA800310C4012625
FA-MODUL-A032-0009	ATS / AGN ID (SCR)	A032_930770C0027732
22064883	CHAFF SPREADER_C77	00289
22064977	STROHHÄCKSLER C74 SC STV	01203
05173880	TRAILER COUPLING	RO841B4000012891569
05362100	MOUNTING KIT	67.0111.9116-0165
00178952	MODULE CPL	A009_Z12716
00178945	SOFTWARE	A009_2.4.5
23125391	MODULE KPL	A021_Z11744
23125376	SOFTWARE	A021_2.6.13
00143332	MODULE	A025_Z10454
00159950	SOFTWARE	A025_1.27.0
18107451	MODULE CPL	A030_Z11082
18107465	SOFTWARE	A030_3.8.4
00166515	MODULE	A037_Z09069
00158945	SOFTWARE	A037_1.8.0
18129131	SOFTWARE	A049_2.5.0
FA-MODUL-A065-0007	ECU-ID (GPS)	A065_
FA-MODUL-A065-0008	FLEET-NR (GPS)	A065_
FA-MODUL-A065-0009	AUTOTURN-CODE (GPS)	A065_
FA-MODUL-A065-0010	GLONASS-CODE (GPS)	A065_
FA-MODUL-A065-0011	RTK-CODE (GPS)	A065_
FA-MODUL-A065-0012	L2-OMNISTAR-CODE (GPS)	A065_
	SERIAL-NR (VBM)	A069_Z101884
23125297	SOFTWARE	A069_4.6.5

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: C7401565 LEXION 660
Serviceværksted: 4422 Danish Agro Machinery Ribe - Danmark

05652374	MODULE	A075_Z11713
00169082	SOFTWARE	A075_3.4.0
05583741	MODULE	A104_Z10005
05592953	SOFTWARE	A104_2.0.11
00143332	MODULE	A177_Z10448
00159950	SOFTWARE	A177_1.27.0
18106681	L_MODULE CPL	A181_Z049053
18115320	SOFTWARE	A181_2.2.4
FA-MODUL-A065-0016	TURN-IN-CODE (GPI)	A065_
FA-MODUL-A190-0017	TC BASIC	A065_
FA-MODUL-A190-0018	TC GEO	A065_
FA-MODUL-A190-0019	HEADLAND AUTOMATION	
FA-MODUL-A190-0020	SECTION CONTROL	A065_